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achieved in totes or carts.

SECTION 9:
PENALTIES

9.1: It shall be the duty
of the Solid Waste Coordi-
nator to serve or cause to
be served upon the owner
or occupant of any prem-
ises on which there is kept
or maintained any public
nuisance in violation of
the provisions of this Or-
dinance and to demand the
abatement of the nuisance.

9.2:  If the person so
served does not abate the
nuisance within 30 days,
the County may proceed
to abate such nuisance,
keeping an account of the
expense of the abatement,
and such abatement shall
be charged and paid by
such owner or occupant.
Whenever a bill for such
charges remains unpaid
for 30 days after receipt
by the violator, the Coun-
ty may file a statement of
lien against the subject
real property in the office
of the County Clerk.

9.3: Any person violat-
ing any of the provisions
of this Ordinance or any
lawful rules or regulations
promulgated pursuant
thereto, upon conviction,
shall be punished by a
fine of not less than fif-
ty dollars ($50) nor more
than five hundred dollars
($500), provided that each
day’s violation thereof
shall be a separate offense
for the purpose hereof. Vi-
olators of this Ordinance
may be issued a citation by
the County Sheriff or any
authorized police officer.
This fine is an addition to
any cost associated with
the cost of clean-up or re-
moval of the nuisance.

9.4:  When the Coun-
ty must clean up and re-
move an open dump to
insure, protection of the
public health and safety
and when the responsible
party can be identified, the
Solid Waste Management
Coordinator shall require
these persons to reimburse
the County for the actual
costs incurred. Recover-
able costs include but are
not limited to costs for
site assessment and eval-
uation, labor, equipment,
disposal, and legal fees.
Should other means of
collection prove ineffec-
tive, the County may seek
such reimbursement of
funds ninety (90) days fol-
lowing the completion of
the cleanup. Such cost re-
covery should not apply to
property owners who are
the victim of illegal dump-
ing of solid waste without
their knowledge or beyond
their reasonable control.

SECTION 10:
SEVERABILITY
CLAUSE

The provisions of this
Ordinance are severable
and if any provisions or
part thereof shall be held
invalid or unconstitutional
or inapplicable to any per-
son or circumstance, such
invalidity, unconstitution-
ality or inapplicability
shall not affect or impair
the remaining provisions
of this Ordinance.

SECTION 11:
EFFECTIVE DATE
This Ordinance shall
take effect and be in full
force immediately upon
adoption and all Ordinanc-
es or parts of other Ordi-
nances conflicting with
this Ordinance are hereby
amended and/or repealed,
as applicable, as so allow-
able by applicable law.
Any Ordinance or parts
thereof not in conflict with
the foregoing remain valid
and in full force and effect.

UPON MOTION
DULY MADE, SEC-
ONDED, FIRST READ
AND APPROVED on
this the 10th day of

April, 2025
SECOND READ-
ING, APPROVED AND
ADOPTED on this
the day of

, 2025.
Mack McGehee
Muhlenberg County Judge
Executive
ATTEST:

Clerk,

Muhlenberg County
Fiscal Court

5-6¢
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Notice of towing and storage lien and
pending sale. 2010 Ford Mustang VIN
1zvbp8en1a5168366. Owner Amanda
Conway and Lien holder Landmark
Financial of Powderly, Kentucky have
notice to claim before date of sale which
will be no earlier than 5/15/25. Stanley’s
Towing, 399 Bethlehem Cemetery Lane,
Sacramento, Kentucky 42372. 5-6¢
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The following Estates
have been Probated and
Fiduciary appointments
made in the Muhlenberg
District Court. Creditors
are notified that all claims
against said estates must
be filed within six (6)
months from the date of
appointment.

On May 1, 2025, the
estate of Gaylord Timothy
Porter, 524 Fortgy Mill
Road, Dunmor, Kentucky
42399 to Timothy Craig
Porter, Executor, 8523
State Route 973, Dunmor,
Kentucky 42339. Attorney

representing estate: Cary
Davis, P.O. Box 569,
Greenville, Kentucky
42345.

OnMay 1,2025, the estate
of Troy Douglas Anderson,
714 Park Street, Bremen,
Kentucky 42325 to Tonya
Bullock, Administratrix,
5133 State Route 70 West,
Bremen, Kentucky 42325.
Attorney representing
estate: Jonathan King, 213
East Broad Street, Central
City, Kentucky 42330.

OnMay 1, 2025, the estate
of Linda Ann Williams, 103
Eastview Drive, Central
City, Kentucky 42330 to
Amy Luttrell, Executrix,
109 Fairway Drive, Central
City, Kentucky 42330.
Attorney representing
estate: Cary Davis, P.O. Box
569, Greenville, Kentucky
42345,

On April 28, 2025, the
estate of Patricia McDonald,
185 Spring Street, South
Carrollton, Kentucky 42374
to Howard McDonald,
Executor, 185  Spring
Street, South Carrollton,
Kentucky 42374. Attorney
representing  estate: Al
Miller, 428 North 2nd
Street, Central City,
Kentucky 42330.

On April 30, 2025,
the estate of James Leon
Sweeney, 517 East Main
Cross Street, Greenville,
Kentucky 42345 to Michele

Coleman, Co-Executor,
219 College Street,
Greenville, Kentucky

42345 and Bobby Sweeney,
Co-Executor, 190 Old
Liberty Road, Greenville,
Kentucky 42345. Attorney
representing estate: None.

OnMay 1, 2025, the estate
of Ann Pittman Nalley,
Okaloosa County, Florida
to Mary Elaine LaZar,
Executrix, 6 Long Court
North East, Fort Walton
Beach, Florida 32548.
Attorney representing
estate:  Ryan  Driskill,
P.O. Box 370, Greenville,
Kentucky 42345.

On April 28, 2025, the
estate of Ronal Wade
Miller, 521 Greene Drive,
Greenville, Kentucky
42345 to Linda Welborn,
Administratrix, 320 State

Route 831, Greenville,
Kentucky 42345. Attorney
representing estate:

Alexandria M. Panarelli,

166 North Main Street,
Greenville, Kentucky
42345,

On April 30, 2025, the
estate of Janice Rust, 9595
State Route 181 South,
Greenville, Kentucky

42345 to Bobby Rust, Co-
Executor,39 State Route
973 Greenville, Kentucky
42345 and Jeffery Rust, Co-
Executor, 9580 State Route
181  South, Greenville,
Kentucky 42345. Attorney
representing estate: John
Baird, P.O. Box 838,

Greenville,
42345, 5-6¢

CALL
270-754-3000
TO
SUBSCRIBE
TODAY!

Kentucky

The following settlements
have been filed in the
Muhlenberg County District
Court Office.

Formal Settlement of
Lyndell Lee Randolph to
Karen Geary, Executrix.
5-6¢
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City of Central City 2024
Delinquent Taxes

504 Front Central City LLC

Alexander, James

Anderson, Christopher c/o Melissa House
Anderson, Christopher c/o Melissa House

Antle, Elizabeth

Antle, Elizabeth

Arndell, David D.
Ashby, Michelle P.
Ashby, Michelle P.
AT&T Mobility

Austin, Sherri

Avery, David & Krista
Badstibner Properties Inc

Barnard, Francine & Timothy

Baxter, Tina
Bennett, Edward
Berry, Callie & Leo

Blakely, Jennie c/o Karen Cobb

Blue Bay Investment LLC
Blue Bay Investment LLC
Boswell, Christopher
Braden, Timothy W.

Bratcher, Kaytlin R & Dustin J.
Brewer Machine & Parts LLC

Brooks, Cody & Selena
Brown Martin Lewis Estate
Bruce, Mary

Burden, Timothy & Pamela
Bush, Drucilla V.

Byrd, Cynthia June

Campbell, Evelyn Ann & Hearld Allen

$3,643.20
$91.08
$15.18
$1.52
$10.63
$54.65
$9.11
$66.79
$9.11
$166.98
$425.04
$259.58
$18.22
$37.95
$88.04
$3.04
$3.04
$3.50
$106.26
$85.01
$194.30
$74.38
$7.59
$5,655.29
$30.36
$98.37
$10.33
$34.62
$9.11
$6.07
$12.14

Carney, Frank & Jennifer/Willow Creek

MHP Holdings

Carroll, Sophia Estate ¢/o Emily Wilkerson

Carter, Daniel

Cary, Ronald Wayne

CC Subway Holdings LLC
CHG-Meridian USA Corp

Clark, Taylor N & Taylor L.

Cloud, Alex Heirs
Cobb, Karen D.

Coe, Casey B & Lana L.
Collins, Richard

$22.68
$179.12
$91.08
$150.89
$303.60
$12.45
$743.82
$8.81
$7.59
$54.65
$5.46

Community Oxygen & Medical Equipment/

Muhl Co Medical Inc

$494.40

Cowherd, Jason Estate ¢/o Stephanie Thompson $19.73

Cramer, Eddie & Sherry
Cunningham, Michael G

$45.24
$2.43

Cunningham, Retha Estate c/o

Susan Willougby

Curtis, Ron

Dalton, Gregory & Diane
Doss, Benjamin Grant
Doss Kenneth E Estate

Drake, Enmenluana Michael

Drake, Lynnover & Sharon
Dukes, Kathy L

Duvall, Jimmy

Edwards, Harold

Edwards, Harold

Edwards, Harold

Edwards, Harold

Elliott, Joseph M Sr
Embrey, Bryson
Ernspiger, Don C

Euclid Chemical Company The

Everhart, Lora

Frank, Iesha Shantell
Fuller, Hazel Lee
Gaston, Sherry S.
Gibbs Properties LLC
Gibbs Properties LLC

Gibson, Anthony Wayne & Donna Roberson

Glass, Robert J & Dale S.
Goodman, Donald
Graham, Steve W & Teresa
Gray, Dorothy

Gregory, Charles W & Emma L.
Gregory, Gladys L. c/o F A Gregory, Jr

$106.26
$160.38
$45.54
$183.68
$10.63
$15.18
$15.18
$436.13
$9.11
$7.29
$18.22
$7.29
$189.75
$77.42
$15.18
$12.14
$199.17
$75.90
$22.77
$36.43
$162.89
$303.60
$218.59
$182.16
$94.58
$12.14
$60.72
$15.18
$12.14
$5.46

c/o Julie Wells

Grogan, Jonathan Wesley / Trustee For

Bryson Grogan
Gunn, Jeff
Gunn, Tonya K.
Guy, Brooke

Hamilton, Venita ¢/o William H Boswell

Hampton, Vera Estate
Hardin, Autumn
Hardin, Autumn
Hardin, Autumn
Hardison, Paula

Hasche, Patricia & Brenda Russell

$54.65
$45.54
$15.18
$54.65
$24.29
$114.15
$37.95
$694.19
$37.95
$359.77
$322.72

Hayden Construction Co Inc c¢/o S&S

Hayden LLC

Hayden, Dee J. ¢/o Jason Arnold

Hays, George R
Hays, George R, Jr
Helson, Danny

Hendrix, Wendell C ¢/o Mary Goldston

Hill, Perry Forrest

Hope, Phillip Wayne, Jr & Kathleen

J&B Properties Plus LLC c/o Kevin Shemwell
J&B Roofing & Insulation LLC

Jenkins, Rhoda Est c/o Issac Coffee

Jernigan, Donna
Jernigan, Donna
Johnson, Welborn
Joines, Hugh & Misty

Jones, Jeffrey B & Emily B.

Lambert, Dorothy
Latham, Charles

$151.80
$8.81
$125.99
$288.42
$106.26
$15.18
$411.84
$45.54
$69.83
$4.66
$11.85
$83.95
$6.08
$12.14
$7.59
$100.19
$197.34
$22.77

Lobo, Felix Ezequiel Monge &

Candelaria Coy Caal

Logsdon, Owen L & Ellen c/o Rebecca Allen
M K Floor Covering c/o Melvin Kyle, Sr

Malone, Delia Dearing
Mangrum, Brenda & Chad
Marks, Fannie

Martin, Marshall

Martin, Tommie ¢/o Grant Gamble
McDonald, Benjie c/o Freda Vancil
McDonald, Benjie c/o Freda Vancil

McElreath, Daniel

Medley, Brandon Lee c/o Sherry Mendez
Mefford, Ronald c¢/o Roxann E Bartlett

$39.47
$45.54
$103.22
$3.65
$12.14
$5.46
$6.07
$5.46
$31.88
$31.88
$183.68
$341.55
$12.14

Merren, Michael & Margaret / Donald &

Lori Davis

Mid South Capital Partners LP
Milan, Jonathan S & Tammy L

$136.62
$24.29
$37.95

Milan, Jonathan S & Shauna c¢/o P&P Properties of Muhl

Co LLC

Mohon, Jennifer ] & Micah
Moreno, Eustaquio Jr
Moreno, Eustaquio Jr
Moreno, Eustaquio Jr
Morris, Billy V & Deborah
Mosgrove, Hanna

Mullins, Roy C A

Nannie, Bobby & Myra
Nannie, Bobby Anthony
Noffsinger, Cleo

NUCO?2 Supply LLC
Ortiz, Maria & Juan

P & P Properties Of Muhl Co LLC

$271.87
$48.58
$115.37
$75.90
$1.52
$60.72
$25.90
$45.54
$6.07
$78.94
$6.07
$26.67
$18.22
$103.22

P & P Properties Of Muhl Co LLC c/o Marshall E.

Prunty
Paredes, Casimiro Loma &
Guadalupe Bahena Perez

Patel, Kamlesh & Bhavsar Mitesh

Pentecost, Norma
Perry, R R Heirs
Phelps, Michelle

Phillips, Sue Ann c/o Charles Smith

Pulley, W E Estate

Putman, Helen ¢/o Lonnie Putnam
Putman, Lonnie & Martha Erwin

Randolph,Derek
Randolph, Linda
Reed, Brian K.

Reed, Wallace F.

Renfrow, Donald & Mary M.

Reynolds, Joe & Helen
Rice, Michael Lee

Rice, Michael Lee & Loria Marie

Rolley, Shelby
Rose, Joe
Rose, John S & Laurie

Rose, John Silas & Laurie Shaver Rose
Rowley Rentals LLC c/o Gibbs Properties LLC

Scarbro, Parker & Cammi
Scarbrough, Brad C
Secure Storage Sheds LLC

Shown, Ora c¢/o Walter Shown, Jr

Shrewberry, Michael

Simpson, Jeffrey Joe Sr & Kimberly D.

Smith, Daniel & Laurie
Smith, Daniel R & Laurie L.
Smith, Daniel R & Laurie L.
Smith, Jessica

Smith, Michael W. ¢/o Daniel Howard

$88.04

$51.61
$683.10
$30.81
$4.55
$12.14
$30.36
$7.29
$37.95
$18.22
$189.75
$9.11
$75.90
$24.75
$47.52
$9.11
$31.88
$107.78
$60.72
$5.92
$25.81
$242.88
$34.91
$18.22
$31.88
$47.62
$6.37
$10.33
$41.45
$15.18
$15.18
$373.43
$148.76
$203.41

Stewart, Jonathan ¢/o Willow Creek

MHP Holdings
Summers, Bruce

$30.36
$107.78

Tanner, Charlotte Ann Estate ¢/o Stacy Pendley $37.95

Tarter, Teresa A.
Taylor, Darick S.

Taylor, Louise c¢/o Minnie Taylor
Terry, Vickie c/o Joshua Noffsinger

$15.18
$103.22
$7.29
$276.28

Thompson, Chester Ford Trust / Tracy Glenn

Thompson Trustee

Tomes, Aileen Heirs ¢/o Paula T. Dill
Tooley, Jerry L. c¢/o Jerry Tooley, Jr.

Travis, Betty

Travis, Clifford H & Betty Pearl

TSE Investments LLC
TSE Investments LLC
Vaught, Sylvester & Ada
Vick, Rayna

Vincent, Tony & Diane

Walters, Andrew Tyler & Kaitlyn J.

Wellpath LLC
Wells, Barbara Ann
Westerfield, Terry

Whitaker, Kevin M & Jacquelyn B.
Williams, David D & Tonya Lynn

Williams, Jerrah Renee &
Dorothy Alice Wedding
Willis, Kay D & Terry
Wilson, India J.

Wimberly, Thelma c/o Dorothy C. Offutt
Wisnieski, Cherie & Christina Gregory

Withrow, Eula Mae
Withrow, Eula Mae

$208.43
$7.29
$78.94
$5.46
$73.32
$15.18
$15.18
$12.14
$326.37
$1.52
$212.52
$101.12
$106.26
$6.07
$37.95
$22.77

$88.04
$35.82
$166.98
$9.11
$103.22
$3.65
$12.14

Zink Holdings LLC c/o Gary E. &

Jessica Zink, Jr.

$19.50

There Will Be A $3.00 Pubication Fee
Added To Your Total




