#### **PUBLIC NOTICES**

achieved in totes or carts.

#### **SECTION 9: PENALTIES**

9.1: It shall be the duty of the Solid Waste Coordinator to serve or cause to be served upon the owner or occupant of any premises on which there is kept or maintained any public nuisance in violation of the provisions of this Ordinance and to demand the abatement of the nuisance.

9.2: If the person so served does not abate the nuisance within 30 days, the County may proceed to abate such nuisance, keeping an account of the expense of the abatement, and such abatement shall be charged and paid by such owner or occupant. Whenever a bill for such charges remains unpaid for 30 days after receipt by the violator, the County may file a statement of lien against the subject real property in the office of the County Clerk.

9.3: Any person violating any of the provisions of this Ordinance or any lawful rules or regulations promulgated pursuant thereto, upon conviction, shall be punished by a fine of not less than fifty dollars (\$50) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$500), provided that each day's violation thereof shall be a separate offense for the purpose hereof. Violators of this Ordinance may be issued a citation by the County Sheriff or any authorized police officer. This fine is an addition to any cost associated with the cost of clean-up or removal of the nuisance.

9.4: When the County must clean up and remove an open dump to insure, protection of the public health and safety and when the responsible party can be identified, the of Linda Ann Williams, 103 Coordinator shall require City, Kentucky 42330 to the County for the actual costs incurred. Recoverable costs include but are not limited to costs for site assessment and evaluation, labor, equipment, disposal, and legal fees. Should other means of collection prove ineffective, the County may seek such reimbursement of funds ninety (90) days following the completion of the cleanup. Such cost recovery should not apply to property owners who are the victim of illegal dumping of solid waste without their knowledge or beyond their reasonable control.

#### **SECTION 10: SEVERABILITY CLAUSE**

The provisions of this Ordinance are severable and if any provisions or part thereof shall be held invalid or unconstitutional or inapplicable to any person or circumstance, such invalidity, unconstitutionality or inapplicability shall not affect or impair the remaining provisions of this Ordinance.

# **SECTION 11:**

**EFFECTIVE DATE** This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force immediately upon adoption and all Ordinances or parts of other Ordinances conflicting with this Ordinance are hereby amended and/or repealed, as applicable, as so allowable by applicable law. Any Ordinance or parts thereof not in conflict with the foregoing remain valid and in full force and effect.

**UPON MOTION DULY MADE, SEC-**ONDED, FIRST READ this the 10th day of Greenville,

### **PUBLIC NOTICES**

**April, 2025** READ-**SECOND** ING, APPROVED AND **ADOPTED** this on day of , 2025.

Muhlenberg County Judge Executive Baird, P.O.

ATTEST:

Clerk, Muhlenberg County Fiscal Court

#### **PUBLIC NOTICES**

Notice of towing and storage lien and pending sale. 2010 Ford Mustang VIN 1zvbp8en1a5168366. Owner Amanda Conway and Lien holder Landmark Financial of Powderly, Kentucky have notice to claim before date of sale which will be no earlier than 5/15/25. Stanley's Towing, 399 Bethlehem Cemetery Lane, Sacramento, Kentucky 42372. 5-6c

#### **PUBLIC NOTICES**

The following Estates have been Probated and Fiduciary appointments made in the Muhlenberg District Court. Creditors are notified that all claims against said estates must be filed within six (6) months from the date of appointment.

On May 1, 2025, the estate of Gaylord Timothy Porter, 524 Fortgy Mill Road, Dunmor, Kentucky 42399 to Timothy Craig Porter, Executor, 8523 State Route 973, Dunmor, Kentucky 42339. Attorney representing estate: Cary Davis, P.O. Box 569, Greenville, Kentucky 42345.

On May 1, 2025, the estate of Troy Douglas Anderson, 714 Park Street, Bremen, Kentucky 42325 to Tonya Bullock, Administratrix, 5133 State Route 70 West, Bremen, Kentucky 42325. Attorney representing estate: Jonathan King, 213 East Broad Street, Central City, Kentucky 42330.

On May 1, 2025, the estate Solid Waste Management Eastview Drive, Central these persons to reimburse Amy Luttrell, Executrix, 109 Fairway Drive, Central City, Kentucky 42330. Attorney representing estate: Cary Davis, P.O. Box 569, Greenville, Kentucky

> On April 28, 2025, the estate of Patricia McDonald, 185 Spring Street, South Carrollton, Kentucky 42374 Howard McDonald, Executor, 185 Spring Street, South Carrollton, Kentucky 42374. Attorney representing estate: Al Miller, 428 North 2nd Street, Central City, Kentucky 42330.

> On April 30, 2025, the estate of James Leon Sweeney, 517 East Main Cross Street, Greenville, Kentucky 42345 to Michele Co-Executor, Coleman, 219 College Street, Greenville, Kentucky 42345 and Bobby Sweeney, Co-Executor, 190 Old Liberty Road, Greenville, Kentucky 42345. Attorney representing estate: None.

> On May 1, 2025, the estate of Ann Pittman Nalley, Okaloosa County, Florida to Mary Elaine LaZar, Executrix, 6 Long Court North East, Fort Walton Beach, Florida 32548. representing Attorney Ryan Driskill, estate: P.O. Box 370, Greenville, Kentucky 42345.

> On April 28, 2025, the estate of Ronal Wade Miller, 521 Greene Drive, Greenville, Kentucky 42345 to Linda Welborn, Administratrix, 320 State Route 831, Greenville, Kentucky 42345. Attorney representing estate: Alexandria M. Panarelli, 166 North Main Street, Greenville, Kentucky 42345.

On April 30, 2025, the estate of Janice Rust, 9595 AND APPROVED on State Route 181 South, Kentucky

Johnson, Welborn

Lambert, Dorothy

Latham, Charles

Joines, Hugh & Misty

Jones, Jeffrey B & Emily B.

Lobo, Felix Ezequiel Monge &

## **PUBLIC NOTICES**

42345 to Bobby Rust, Co- Greenville, Executor,39 State Route 42345. 5-6c 973 Greenville, Kentucky 42345 and Jeffery Rust, Co-Executor, 9580 State Route 181 South, Greenville, Mack McGehee Kentucky 42345. Attorney representing estate: John Box

# **PUBLIC NOTICES**

Kentucky CALL 270-754-3000 TO

**SUBSCRIBE** 

**TODAY!** 

#### **PUBLIC NOTICES**

The following settlements have been filed in the Muhlenberg County District Court Office.

Formal Settlement of Lyndell Lee Randolph to Karen Geary, Executrix. 5-6c

View Public **Notices from** Muhlenberg County and nearly 100 newspapers in Kenłucky by visiling kypublicnolice.com A service of

# City of Central City 2024 Delinguent Taxes

Delinquent Taxes			
	_	Candelaria Coy Caal	\$39.47
Alexander, James Anderson, Christopher c/o Melissa House	\$91.08 \$15.18	Logsdon, Owen L & Ellen c/o Rebecca Allen M K Floor Covering c/o Melvin Kyle, Sr	\$45.54 \$103.22
Anderson, Christopher c/o Melissa House	\$1.52	Malone, Delia Dearing	\$3.65
Antle, Elizabeth	\$10.63 \$54.65	Mangrum, Brenda & Chad Marks, Fannie	\$12.14 \$5.46
Antle, Elizabeth Arndell, David D.	\$9.11	Martin, Marshall	\$6.07
Ashby, Michelle P. Ashby, Michelle P.	\$66.79 \$9.11	Martin, Tommie c/o Grant Gamble McDonald, Benjie c/o Freda Vancil	\$5.46 \$31.88
AT&T Mobility	\$166.98	McDonald, Benjie c/o Freda Vancil	\$31.88
Austin, Sherri Avery, David & Krista	\$425.04 \$259.58	McElreath, Daniel Medley, Brandon Lee c/o Sherry Mendez	\$183.68 \$341.55
Badstibner Properties Inc	\$18.22	Mefford, Ronald c/o Roxann E Bartlett	\$12.14
Barnard, Francine & Timothy Baxter, Tina	\$37.95 \$88.04	Merren, Michael & Margaret / Donald & Lori Davis	\$136.62
Bennett, Edward	\$3.04	Mid South Capital Partners LP	\$24.29
Berry, Callie & Leo Blakely, Jennie c/o Karen Cobb	\$3.04 \$3.50	Milan, Jonathan S & Tammy L Milan, Jonathan S & Shauna c/o P&P Properties	\$37.95 of Muhl
Blue Bay Investment LLC	\$106.26	Co LLC	\$271.87
Blue Bay Investment LLC Boswell, Christopher	\$85.01 \$194.30	Mohon, Jennifer J & Micah Moreno, Eustaquio Jr	\$48.58 \$115.37
Braden, Timothy W.	\$74.38	Moreno, Eustaquio Jr	\$75.90
Bratcher, Kaytlin R & Dustin J. Brewer Machine & Parts LLC	\$7.59 \$5,655.29	Moreno, Eustaquio Jr Morris, Billy V & Deborah	\$1.52 \$60.72
Brooks, Cody & Selena	\$30.36	Mosgrove, Hanna	\$25.90
Brown Martin Lewis Estate Bruce, Mary	\$98.37 \$10.33	Mullins, Roy C A Nannie, Bobby & Myra	\$45.54 \$6.07
Burden, Timothy & Pamela	\$34.62	Nannie, Bobby Anthony	\$78.94
Bush, Drucilla V. Byrd, Cynthia June	\$9.11 \$6.07	Noffsinger, Cleo NUCO2 Supply LLC	\$6.07 \$26.67
Campbell, Evelyn Ann & Hearld Allen	\$12.14	Ortiz, Maria & Juan	\$18.22
Carney, Frank & Jennifer/Willow Creek MHP Holdings	\$22.68	P & P Properties Of Muhl Co LLC P & P Properties Of Muhl Co LLC c/o Ma	\$103.22 rshall E.
Carroll, Sophia Estate c/o Emily Wilkerson	\$179.12	Prunty	\$88.04
Carter, Daniel Cary, Ronald Wayne	\$91.08 \$150.89	Paredes, Casimiro Loma & Guadalupe Bahena Perez	\$51.61
CC Subway Holdings LLC	\$303.60	Patel, Kamlesh & Bhavsar Mitesh	\$683.10
CHG-Meridian USA Corp Clark, Taylor N & Taylor L.	\$12.45 \$743.82	Pentecost, Norma Perry, R R Heirs	\$30.81 \$4.55
Cloud, Alex Heirs	\$8.81	Phelps, Michelle	\$12.14
Cobb, Karen D. Coe, Casey B & Lana L.	\$7.59 \$54.65	Phillips, Sue Ann c/o Charles Smith Pulley, W E Estate	\$30.36 \$7.29
Collins, Richard	\$5.46	Putman, Helen c/o Lonnie Putnam	\$37.95
Community Oxygen & Medical Equipment/ Muhl Co Medical Inc	\$494.40	Putman, Lonnie & Martha Erwin Randolph,Derek	\$18.22 \$189.75
Cowherd, Jason Estate c/o Stephanie Thompso	n \$19.73	Randolph, Linda	\$9.11
Cramer, Eddie & Sherry Cunningham, Michael G	\$45.24 \$2.43	Reed, Brian K. Reed, Wallace F.	\$75.90 \$24.75
Cunningham, Retha Estate c/o		Renfrow, Donald & Mary M.	\$47.52
Susan Willougby Curtis, Ron	\$106.26 \$160.38	Reynolds, Joe & Helen Rice, Michael Lee	\$9.11 \$31.88
Dalton, Gregory & Diane	\$45.54	Rice, Michael Lee & Loria Marie	\$107.78
Doss, Benjamin Grant Doss Kenneth E Estate	\$183.68 \$10.63	Rolley, Shelby Rose, Joe	\$60.72 \$5.92
Drake, Enmenluana Michael	\$15.18	Rose, John S & Laurie	\$25.81
Drake, Lynnover & Sharon Dukes, Kathy L	\$15.18 \$436.13	Rose, John Silas & Laurie Shaver Rose Rowley Rentals LLC c/o Gibbs Properties LLC	\$242.88 2 \$34.91
Duvall, Jimmy	\$9.11	Scarbrough Pard C	\$18.22
Edwards, Harold Edwards, Harold	\$7.29 \$18.22	Scarbrough, Brad C Secure Storage Sheds LLC	\$31.88 \$47.62
Edwards, Harold	\$7.29	Shown, Ora c/o Walter Shown, Jr	\$6.37
Edwards, Harold Elliott, Joseph M Sr	\$189.75 \$77.42	Shrewberry, Michael Simpson, Jeffrey Joe Sr & Kimberly D.	\$10.33 \$41.45
Embrey, Bryson	\$15.18 \$12.14	Smith, Daniel & Laurie Smith, Daniel R & Laurie L.	\$15.18 \$15.18
Ernspiger, Don C Euclid Chemical Company The	\$199.17	Smith, Daniel R & Laurie L. Smith, Daniel R & Laurie L.	\$373.43
Everhart, Lora Frank, Iesha Shantell	\$75.90 \$22.77	Smith, Jessica Smith, Michael W. c/o Daniel Howard	\$148.76 \$203.41
Fuller, Hazel Lee	\$36.43	Stewart, Jonathan c/o Willow Creek	\$203.41
Gaston, Sherry S. Gibbs Properties LLC	\$162.89 \$303.60	MHP Holdings Summers, Bruce	\$30.36 \$107.78
Gibbs Properties LLC	\$218.59	Tanner, Charlotte Ann Estate c/o Stacy Pendley	
Gibson, Anthony Wayne & Donna Roberson Glass, Robert J & Dale S.	\$182.16 \$94.58	Tarter, Teresa A. Taylor, Darick S.	\$15.18 \$103.22
Goodman, Donald	\$12.14	Taylor, Louise c/o Minnie Taylor	\$7.29
Graham, Steve W & Teresa c/o Julie Wells Gray, Dorothy	\$60.72 \$15.18	Terry, Vickie c/o Joshua Noffsinger Thompson, Chester Ford Trust / Tracy Glenn	\$276.28
Gregory, Charles W & Emma L.	\$12.14	Thompson Trustee	\$208.43
Gregory, Gladys L. c/o F A Gregory, Jr Grogan, Jonathan Wesley / Trustee For	\$5.46	Tomes, Aileen Heirs c/o Paula T. Dill Tooley, Jerry L. c/o Jerry Tooley, Jr.	\$7.29 \$78.94
Bryson Grogan	\$54.65	Travis, Betty	\$5.46
Gunn, Jeff Gunn, Tonya K.	\$45.54 \$15.18	Travis, Clifford H & Betty Pearl TSE Investments LLC	\$73.32 \$15.18
Guy, Brooke	\$54.65	TSE Investments LLC	\$15.18
Hamilton, Venita c/o William H Boswell Hampton, Vera Estate	\$24.29 \$114.15	Vaught, Sylvester & Ada Vick, Rayna	\$12.14 \$326.37
Hardin, Autumn	\$37.95	Vincent, Tony & Diane	\$1.52
Hardin, Autumn Hardin, Autumn	\$694.19 \$37.95	Walters, Andrew Tyler & Kaitlyn J. Wellpath LLC	\$212.52 \$101.12
Hardison, Paula	\$359.77	Wells, Barbara Ann	\$106.26
Hasche, Patricia & Brenda Russell Hayden Construction Co Inc c/o S&S	\$322.72	Westerfield, Terry Whitaker, Kevin M & Jacquelyn B.	\$6.07 \$37.95
Hayden LLC	\$151.80	Williams, David D & Tonya Lynn	\$22.77
Hayden, Dee J. c/o Jason Arnold Hays, George R	\$8.81 \$125.99	Williams, Jerrah Renee & Dorothy Alice Wedding	\$88.04
Hays, George R, Jr	\$288.42	Willis, Kay D & Terry	\$35.82
Helson, Danny Hendrix, Wendell C c/o Mary Goldston	\$106.26 \$15.18	Wilson, India J. Wimberly, Thelma c/o Dorothy C. Offutt	\$166.98 \$9.11
Hill, Perry Forrest	\$411.84	Wisnieski, Cherie & Christina Gregory	\$103.22
Hope, Phillip Wayne, Jr & Kathleen J&B Properties Plus LLC c/o Kevin Shemwell	\$45.54 \$69.83	Withrow, Eula Mae Withrow, Eula Mae	\$3.65 \$12.14
J&B Roofing & Insulation LLC	\$4.66	Zink Holdings LLC c/o Gary E. &	
Jenkins, Rhoda Est c/o Issac Coffee Jernigan, Donna	\$11.85 \$83.95	Jessica Zink, Jr.	\$19.50
Jernigan, Donna	\$6.08	Thoro Will Ro A \$3 00 Dubication	n Eag

\$7.59

\$12.14

\$100.19

\$197.34

\$22.77

There Will Be A \$3.00 Pubication Fee

Added To Your Total